

Errata

Mixed Convection from Vertical and Inclined Moving Sheets in a Parallel Freestream

N. Ramachandran, T. S. Chen, and B. F. Armaly
University of Missouri–Rolla, Rolla, Missouri 65401

[J. Thermophysics and Heat Transfer, 1(3), 274–281 (1987)]

IT has come to our attention that there are typographical errors in the paper. They are corrected as follows: The left-hand side terms of Eqs. (43), (44), (45), (46), and (53), (54), (55), (56) should read, respectively, as

$$\begin{aligned} &Nu_x Re_x^{-1/2} / [(CPr)^m G_1(Pr)], \quad Nu_x Re_x^{-1/2} / [(CPr)^m G_2(Pr)], \quad \overline{Nu} Re_L^{-1/2} / [2(CPr)^m G_1(Pr)], \quad \overline{Nu} Re_L^{-1/2} / [2(CPr)^m G_2(Pr)] \quad \text{and} \\ &Nu_x Re_x^{-1/2} / [(CPr)^m H_1(Pr)], \quad Nu_x Re_x^{-1/2} / [(CPr)^m H_2(Pr)], \quad \overline{Nu} Re_L^{-1/2} / [2(CPr)^m H_1(Pr)], \quad \overline{Nu} Re_L^{-1/2} / [2(CPr)^m H_2(Pr)] \end{aligned}$$

Also, the ordinates of Figs. 4 and 5 should read, respectively, as

$$\begin{aligned} Y &= Nu_x Re_x^{-1/2} / [(CPr)^m G_1(Pr)], \quad Y = Nu_x Re_x^{-1/2} / [(CPr)^m G_2(Pr)] \quad \text{and} \\ Y &= Nu_x Re_x^{-1/2} / [(CPr)^m H_1(Pr)], \quad Y = Nu_x Re_x^{-1/2} / [(CPr)^m H_2(Pr)] \end{aligned}$$

The factor $(CPr)^m$ was inadvertently left out in these terms and figures. However, the results in Figs. 4 and 5 are correct as presented.

On the right-hand side of Eq. (26), $\xi_{1L}^{1/2}$ should be changed to $\xi_{1L}^{3/2}$.

In the left column of p. 277, the statement between lines 7 and 8 below Eq. (31) should read “. . . ranges of $10 \leq \xi \leq \infty$ and $10 \leq \chi \leq \infty$ for . . .”.

We regret the typographical errors.